# **AIU SPORTS EVENTS 2022-23**





மரா, இ.ஆ.ப., தமிழ்நாடு டாக்டர் .அம்பேத்







#### **Directorate of Physical Education & Sports**





**New Delhi South Zone Inter University** 

(Tamil Nadu | Andhra Pradesh | Karnataka | Kerala | Telungana | Puducherry)

## INVITATION



Date: 26<sup>th</sup> to 29<sup>th</sup> December 2023 Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University M.G.R. Salai, Perungudi, Campus (Near Taramani Railway Station) Chennai – 113.

THE TAMIL NADU DR. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY தமிழ்நாடு டாக்டர் அம்பேத்கர் சட்டப் பல்கலைக்கழகம்

(NAAC Accredited University)

Under the auspices of

**Tournament Partner** 



# **Association of Indian Universities Chess Championship for Women 2023-2024**



THE TAMIL NADU DR. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY தமிழ்நாடு டாக்டர் அம்பேத்கர் சட்டப் பல்கலைக்கழகம்

(NAAC Accredited University)

Cordially invites you to the Valedictory & Prize Distribution Ceremony of the

### **South Zone Inter University CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP FOR WOMEN 2023 – 2024**

(Tamil Nadu | Andhra Pradesh | Karnataka | Kerala | Telungana | Puducherry)

under the auspices of **Association of Indian Universities** to be held on Friday the 29<sup>th</sup> December 2023 at 2.00 p.m.

The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University M.G.R. Salai, Perungudi, Campus (Near Taramani Railway Station) Chennai – 113

#### Thiru. A.T. DURAI KUMAR IPS.,

**Inspector General of Police**, Directorate of Vigilance and Anti- Corruption, Tamil Nadu. has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest & distribute the prizes

#### Col. Prof. (Dr.) N.S. SANTHOSH KUMAR

**Hon'ble Vice Chancellor** The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University, Chennai has kindly consented to Preside Over the Function

#### Thiru. AARTHIE RAMASWAMY

Women Grandmaster, FIDE Trainer has kindly consented to be the Guest of Honour

#### Prof.(Dr.) GOWRI RAMESH

Registrar, The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University, Chennai

#### Prof.(Dr.) V. Balaji

Dean, The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University, Chennai has kindly consented to deliver the Welcome Address

#### All are invited to grace the occasion

#### Dr. K. PARAMASIVAM

**Organizing Secretary, AIU South Zone Inter University** Chess (Women) Tournament 2023-24



### **VALEDICTORY & PRIZE DISTRIBUTION CEREMONY**

Date: 29th December @2.00pm

### Programme Schedule

02.10pm	Arrival of the Dignitaries
02.15pm	Thamizh Thaai Vazhthu
02.20pm	Welcome Address
	Prof.(Dr.) V. BALAJI
	Dean, TNDALU
02.25pm	Honouring the Guests
02.30pm	Presidential Address
	Col. Prof. (Dr.) N.S. SANTHOSH
	Hon'ble Vice Chancellor The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University, Chennai
	has kindly consented to Preside Over the Function
02.35pm	Felicitations
	Thiru. AARTHIE RAMASWAMY
	Women Grandmaster, FIDE Trainer has kindly consented to be the Guest of Honour
02.40pm	Valedictory Address & Prize Dist
	Thiru. A.T. DURAI KUMAR IPS.,
	Inspector General of Police, Directorate of Vigilance and Anti- Corruption, Tamil Nad
	has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest & distribute t
03.00pm	Vote of Thanks
	Dr. K. Paramasivam,
	Organizing Secretary (AIU)South Zone Inter University Chess (Women) Tournament 2023-24
03 05nm	National Anthem







#### KUMAR

ribution

the prizes

